and

## RESOLUTION NO. 2022-XX

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER, OR HIS/HER DESIGNEE, TO INCREASE APPROPRIATIONS UP TO AND INCLUDING \$100,000 FOR GRANTS, DONATIONS, AND REIMBURSEMENTS RECEIVED FOR COSTS NOT PREVIOUSLY BUDGETED.

WHEREAS, the City Council has the authority to increase appropriations; and

WHEREAS, the City Council hearby wishes to grant a limited delegation of this authority under certain circumstances and subject to a specific limit, to the City Manager, or his/her designee, for administrative efficiencies; and

WHEREAS the authority is specifically for unbudgeted grants, donations, and reimbursements received and for which costs are not budgeted;

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the City Council of the City of Los Altos hereby authorizes the City Manager, or his/her designee, to accept grants, donations, and reimbursement moneys for unbudgeted expenditures of the City, and increase appropriations for such grants, donations, and reimbursements for unbudgeted expenditures in amounts up to and including \$100,000. Additionally, the City Council of the City of Los Altos hereby authorizes continuous appropriations for grants and donations until spent.

A HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a meeting thereof on theday of	
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
	Anita Enander, MAYOR
Attest:	
Angel Rodriguez, CMC, CITY CLERK	

Resolution No. 2022-Page 1